OP \$40.00 13125634

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL KHRESTCHATISKY	05/10/2011
MARION DAVID	05/10/2011
YVES MOLINO	05/10/2011
PATRICK VLIEGHE	05/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECT-HORUS
Street Address:	51 BOULEVARD PIERRE DRAMARD
Internal Address:	FACULTE DE MEDICINE, SECTEUR NORD CS 80011
City:	MARSEILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-13344

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE
Street Address:	58 BOULEVARD CHARLES LIVON
City:	MARSEILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-13284

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13125634

PATENT

REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BKR.190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Total Attachments: 6

source=executed-Asgn#page1.tif source=executed-Asgn#page2.tif source=executed-Asgn#page3.tif source=executed-Asgn#page4.tif source=executed-Asgn#page5.tif

source=executed-Asgn#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PEPTIDE DERIVATIVES AND USE THEREOF AS CARRIERS FOR MOLECULES IN THE FORM OF CONJUGATES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed April 22, 2011, as Serial No. 13/125,634.

WHEREAS, VECT-HORUS, a corporation of the country of France, having a place of business at 51 Boulevard Pierre Dramard, Faculté de Médecine, Secteur Nord CS 80011, F-13344 Marseille Cedex 15, France, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, existing by virtue of the laws of France, and having an office at 3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France, and UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE, a corporation of the country of France, having a place of business at 58 boulevard Charles Livon, F-13284 Marseille Cedex 07, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of VECT-HORUS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE's review and evaluation of our patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said VECT-HORUS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to VECT-HORUS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of VECT-HORUS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to VECT-HORUS, CENTRENATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to VECT-HORUS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid VECT-HORUS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE and UNIVERSITE

DE LA MEDITERRANEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

 ${\tt C:\label{local-Microsoft-Windows-Temporary\ Internet\ Files-Content.Outlook-RE6NDLDA-Assignment\ (2). doc/jhPage\ 2 of\ 6. }$

.4	BKR.190
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10th	day of
- (ay , 2011.	
Signed William	
Michel Khrestchatisky	
52 Boulevard Bompard	
F-13007 Marseille	
WITNESS: FRANCE	
NATH ARIA	
Signature:	
Printed Name: PSERNARD Anne	
Date: 10 NA 2011	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10th day of Marion David
50 rue d'Algesiras
F-13010 Marseille
FRANCE

WITNESS:
Signature:
Printed Name:

CNUsershtricacho\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\RE6NDLDA\Assignment (2).doc/jhPage 4 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I have hereunto set	my hand this 10	BKR.190
WITNESS:	Yves Molino 2 square de Prove F-13620 Carry Le FRANCE	nce Rouet	
Signature: Tar Foul			
Printed Name: FOR TOUL Date: 10 Hb down of	AUDE 9011		

BKR.190
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Patrick Vlieghe 1279 avenue Dei Reganeu Hameau de la Garduere no. 4 F-83150 Bandol FRANCE
VITNESS:
ignature: Tember
rinted Name: PAYROT Nadino
ate: 10.05.2011

 $C: \label{localMicrosoftWindows} Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ Content. Outlook \ RE6NDLDA \ Assignment\ (2). doc/jnPage 6 of 6$

PATENT REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 05/16/2011